UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023(1) (CONT’D)

Notes:

1. The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

is disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as disclosed
in the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

2. The invested equity comprises of the aggregate share capital of the combining entities, namely
Edelteq Technologies Sdn Bhd (“ETSB”), Edelteq Ventures Sdn Bhd (“EVSB”), Camyang Enterprise
Sdn Bhd (“CESB”), Edel Technology (M) Sdn Bhd (“ETMSB”) and Dysteq Technique Sdn Bhd
(“DTSB”). Following the completion of the share-sale agreement on 24 March 2023, the Company
has adopted the merger accounting principles as the consolidated entities are under common control
by the same parties before and after the IPO.

3. Calculated based on net assets attributable to owners of the Company divided by the Company's

enlarged share capital of 532,535,630 shares after the Company was listed on the ACE Market of
Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 7 June 2023.

EDELTEQ HOLDINGS BERHAD

Registration No. 201901033362 (1342692-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

5

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023(1)

|-------------- Non-distributable ----------| Distributable
 Share

Capital
Invested
Equity

Merger
Reserve

Retained
Profits

Total
Equity

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Balance as at 1 January 2022   1,020   1,447  -   12,662   15,129

Net profit, representing total

comprehensive income for the
financial year  -   -  -   5,439 5,439

Transaction with owners of the

Company:

Dividends  -   -  -  (1,500)  (1,500)

Balance as at 31 December

2022/ 1 January 2023

1,020   1,447  -   16,601   19,068

Net profit, representing total

comprehensive income for the
financial period  -   -  - 3,148 3,148

Transaction with owners of the

Company:

Acquisition of subsidiaries 37,036 (1,447) (12,672) - 22,917

Balance as at 30 June 2023 38,056   -  (12,672) 19,749 45,133

Note:

1. The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
is disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as disclosed
in the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

EDELTEQ HOLDINGS BERHAD

Registration No. 201901033362 (1342692-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

6

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023(1)

 Unaudited Unaudited

  Preceding

 Current Corresponding